

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6067/2008

SHERISH HARDENIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7424 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Cr1.) No.6067/2008

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioners to file spare copy in a week for issuance of
notice to respondent No.1.

SLP(Cr1.) No.7424/2008

Petitioner to file spare copy in a week for issuance of
notice to the respondents.

List again on 19.10.2009.
(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd